

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

ALD. ROBERT BAUMAN, CHAIR Ald. Joseph Dudzik, Vice-Chair Ald. Willie Wade, Ald. Robert Donovan, and Ald. Robert Puente

Staff Assistant, Terry MacDonald, 286-2233 Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: tmacdo@milwaukee.gov File Specialist, Joanna Polanco, E-mail: jpolan@milwaukee.gov

Wednesday,	September 24,	, 2008	10:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall
			AMENDED 9/19/08	
1.			ative to approving the levying of assessments a blic improvement projects at various locations s.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
2.			n from the Commissioner of Public Works relased and curb cuts.	ting to the removal of snow
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Bauman	
3.			proving the lease agreement between NuStar P. for the Assignment of Lease Agreement & (-
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
4 .		Department of	horizing application, acceptance and funding c Natural Resources 2008 Brownfields Green S 0th Aldermanic District.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Murphy	
5.			plution to vacate the right-turn bypass at the sc nue and South Water Street, in the 12th Alder THE CHAIR	
6.		bounded by N	Dution to vacate the easterly leg of the East-W orth 39th Street, North 40th Street, West Brown 15th Aldermanic District.	-
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
7.	<u>080679</u>	Communicatio	n from Buildings and Fleet Services relating to	the 2008 Fleet Report.

		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
8.	<u>080636</u>	Resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into formal service contracts to allow Buildings and Fleet Services to maintain already authorized service levels.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
9.	<u>080754</u>	An ordinance relating to exceptions to bonding requirements for special privileges.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman	
10.	<u>080657</u>	Resolution approving construction of nonassessable public improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
11.	<u>080659</u>	Resolution determining it necessary to make various assessable public improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
12.	<u>080660</u>	Resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
13.	<u>080670</u>	Communication from the Department of Public Works relating to the 2009 Assessment Rates Report.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
14.	<u>061360</u>	Substitute resolution amending a special privilege for change of ownership to Midwest Auto Recycling, LLC for encroachment into the public right-of-way of a fence and use of a portion of unimproved West Wright Street for the premises at 2431 North 30th Street, in the 15th Aldermanic District.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
15.	<u>080029</u>	Substitute resolution amending a special privilege for change of ownership to The Golden Arrow, LLC for steps and for addition of various items encroaching in the public right-of-way for the premises at 1758 North Water Street, in the 3rd Aldermanic District.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
16.	<u>080119</u>	Substitute resolution amending a special privilege for change of ownership to Mimma's café, Inc. of various items and for addition of a wood enclosure for utility pipes, a set of steps and an additional door in the public right-of-way for the premises at 1303-1307 East Brady Street, in the 3rd Aldermanic District.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
17.	<u>060793</u>	Substitute resolution amending a special privilege to Downer Delaware, LLC for addition	

of a fountain, benches and a stairway for the premises at 2608-50 North Downer Avenue,

in the 3rd Aldermanic District. **Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

18.070899Substitute resolution amending a special privilege for change of ownership to Downer
Avenue West Condominium and for addition of excess door swings for the premises at
2551-97 North Downer Avenue, in the 3rd Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

 19.
 080729
 Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to shut down and cover an unwarranted traffic control signal and to install a temporary four-way stop control at the intersection of West Mineral Street and South 5th Street in the 12th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

 20.
 080730
 Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to shut down and cover an unwarranted traffic control signal and to install a four-way stop control at the intersection of West Washington Street and South 5th Street in the 12th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

- 21. 080731 Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a Revised Project Agreement titled "State/Municipal Agreement for a Highway Improvement Project" between the City of Milwaukee and Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WISDOT) associated with the North Granville Road Bridge over the Little Menomonee River with 80 percent Federal and/or State aid under the Local Bridge Replacement Program. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
- 22. 080732 Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a Revised Project Agreement titled "State/Municipal Agreement for a Highway Improvement Project" between the City of Milwaukee and Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WISDOT) associated with the rehabilitation of the East Lincoln Avenue Bridge over the Union Pacific Railroad with 80 percent Federal and/or State aid under the Local Bridge Rehabilitation Program.

<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR

23. 080733 Resolution relative to the cost participation and installation of permanent street lighting in conjunction with the Federal/State Aid paving of North 76th Street from West Clinton Avenue to West County Line Road in the 9th Aldermanic District at a total estimated cost of \$346,272.26, which is 100% State funded.

<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR

- 24.
 080734
 Resolution directing the proper City Officers to execute an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement with the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District regarding the funding and construction of a streambank protection project along the Kinnickinnic River from South 43rd Street to South 60th Street.
 - Sponsors: THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.